of Cincinnati, Ohio, such project site being depicted on the document attached hereto and 
incorporated herein as Exhibit I (Site Plan), and being generally described as follows: 

(i) a Hotel comprised generally of (i) approximately seven hundred (700) hotel 
rooms, (ii) approximately sixty-three thousand (63,000) square feet of meeting 
space, (iii) an outdoor event area, (iv) approximately [4,500] square feet of 
leasable ground floor commercial space; and (v) full-service amenities; and 

(ii) the Skybridge and certain attendant and appurtenant fixtures, operating within the

[...]

Air Parcel, all within the municipal boundaries of the City of Cincinnati, Ohio, such project site 
being depicted on the Site Plan, and being generally described as follows: 

(iii) the Hotel comprised generally of (i) approximately seven hundred (700) hotel 
rooms, (ii) approximately sixty-three thousand (63,000) square feet of meeting 
space, (iii) an outdoor event area, (iv) approximately [4,500] square feet of 
leasable ground floor commercial space; and (v) full-service amenities; and 

(iv) the Skybridge and certain attendant and appurtenant fixtures, operating within the